



CM-14111-CWP-2024
RA-CW-349-2024
IN CWP-13639-2024

NV DISTRILLERIES AND BREWERIES PVT LTD
V/S
STATE OF PUNJAB AND OTHERS

Present: Mr. Saurav Verma, Addl. AG, for the review applicant.

Learned counsel submits that the order dated 30.05.2024
requires to be reviewed.

We have heard him on merits.

We find that the review application itself is highly belated
having been filed after 61 days. Even on merits no ground to review our
order is made out. In fact the order was required to be complied with which
has not been complied with and the review has been filed after 61 days
without giving any cogent reason.

The same is accordingly dismissed.

Consequently, the application seeking condonation of delay in
filing the review application also stands dismissed.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA)
JUDGE

(SUDEEPTI SHARMA)
JUDGE

13.09.2024
rajesh